SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL

BUS ROUTES
2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

The statutory walking distance must be enforced as in any other school district throughout the
state of New Mexico.

One mile, one way for students in grades kindergarten through sixth.

One and one half miles, one way for students in grades seven through nine.

Two miles, one way for students in grades ten through twelve.

A FEW ROUTES HAVE BEEN REVISED SO PLEASE REVIEW ROUTES CAREFULLY BEFORE
PLACING STUDENTS ON BUS.

ol o =

A FEW ROUTES HAVE BEEN REVISED SO PLEASE REVIEW ROUTES CAREFULLY BEFORE PLACING
STUDENTS ON BUS.

NOTE: Please send students to bus stop at least five to ten minutes earlier for the first couple of
weeks of school until bus establishes the designated stops and times. Thank you for your
patience in this matter. (Reminder: Breakfast will be served at each school site.)

If you have any concerns, questions or need assistance with the bus routes,
times, etc. we encourage parents/guardians to contact Jenny Castro,
Transportation Admin Assistant at 575-838-3117 or Danny Hicks,
Transportation Director at 575-418-5386.




Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 10 AM (NE-2) 7126/2023 - 5/30/2024

Driver: Bell, Nancy Vehicle: Bus #10 Mon, Tue,Wed,Thu
Time: 1 hr 18 min Distance: 18.5 mi
Students: 88/88 D ipti

#1 - 6:57 AM - Bus Barn/ 1425 EL CAMINO REAL

#2 - 7:05 AM - Stop / 912 N California St

1 Pickup

#3 - 7:07 AM - Stop / Wagon Wheel Trailer Ct & Ne Frontage Rd

14 Pickup

#4 - 7:09 AM - Stop / 2260 NE FRONTAGE RD

2 Pickup

#5-7:10 AM - Stop / 2120 Ne Frontage Rd

2 Pickup

#6 - 7:11 AM - Stop / 3349 Tom Crespin Rd

2 Pickup

#7 -7:16 AM - Stop / 210 MESQUITE ST

2 Pickup

#8 - 7:17 AM - Stop / Cottonwood St & Mesquite St
5 Pickup

#9 - 7:17 AM - Stop / 601 HEFNER ST

9 Pickup

#10 - 7:18 AM - Stop / HEFNER ST & MAIN ST

10 Pickup

#11 - 7:19 AM - Stop / MAIN ST & MEMORY LN



9 Pickup

#12 - 7:21 AM - Stop / 403 N Melody St

#13 - 7:22 AM - Stop / 527 Melody Loop

2 Pickup

#14 - 7:22 AM - Stop / S Melody St & Melody Loop

4 Pickup
#15 - 7:23 AM - Stop / Ne Frontage Rd & S Melody St

4 Pickup
#16 - 7:23 AM - Stop / Ne Frontage Rd & Eastwood Loop

6 Pickup

#17 - 7:24 AM - Stop / 711 N 2nd St

#18 - 7:27 AM - Stop / 408 N 6th St

4 Pickup

#19 - 7:27 AM - Stop / 507 N 6th St

2 Pickup

#20 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 824 N 6th St

2 Pickup

#21 -7:29 AM - Stop / Ake Blvd & College Ave

8 Pickup

#22 - 7:33 AM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave
7 Dropoff

#23 - 7:40 AM - Parkview / 107 FRANCISCO DE AVANDO
38 Dropoff



#24 - 7:47 AM - Middle School / 1425 El Camino Real
23 Dropoff

#25 - 8:03 AM - High School / 1179 Michigan Ave
20 Dropoff

#26 - 8:16 AM - Bus Barn / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

- e . [y 0 am ommE amE—



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 10 PM (NE-2)

Driver: Ulibarri Jr, Paul Vehicle: Bus #10
Time: 1 hr 40 min Distance: 25.75 mi
Students: 83/84 D ipti

7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu

#1 - 2:51 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 3:00 PM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave

8 Pickup

#3 - 3:10 PM - Parkview / 181 Francisco De Avando

37 Pickup

#4 - 3:15 PM - Stop / Ake Blvd & College Ave

7 Dropoff

#5 - 3:16 PM - Stop / 912 N California St

1 Dropoff

#6 - 3:23 PM - Stop / 507 N 6th St
2 Dropoff

#7 - 3:25 PM - Stop / 711 N 2nd St

#8 - 3:27 PM - Stop / Ne Frontage Rd & Eastwood Loop
7 Dropoff

#9 - 3:28 PM - Stop / S Melody St & Melody Loop

3 Dropoff

#10 - 3:28 PM - Stop / 507 Melody Loop

#11 - 3:29 PM - Stop / 526 Melody Loop
1 Dropoff

#12 - 3:32 PM - Stop / 606 Memory Ln

- R A -  ohem ewmm dnem e



3 Dropoff

#13 - 3:33 PM - Stop / 606 Hefner St
2 Dropoff

#14 - 3:34 PM - Stop / 1208 Lemitar Ln
6 Dropoff

#15 - 3:35 PM - Stop / Tamarack St & Cottonwood St
2 Dropoff

#16 - 3:36 PM - Stop / 204 Tornillo St
2 Dropoff

#17 - 3:38 PM - Stop / Wagon Wheel Trailer Ct & Ne Frontage Rd
7 Dropoff

#18 - 3:40 PM - Stop / 2260 Ne Frontage Rd

1 Dropoff

#19 - 3:42 PM - Stop / 2409 Ne Frontage Rd
#20 - 3:42 PM - Stop / 3349 Tom Crespin Rd

#21 - 3:45 PM - Middle School / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL

23 Pickup

#22 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 219 Proto St

#23 - 4:00 PM - High School / 1178 Michigan Ave

15 Pickup

#24 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 507 N 6th St
4 Dropoff

#25 - 4:09 PM - Stop / Ne Frontage Rd & Eastwood Loop

— R e — F am emma e am



1 Dropoff

#26 - 4:09 PM - Stop / Ne Frontage Rd & S Melody St
5 Dropoff

#27 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 412 Memory Ln
1 Dropoff

#28 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 604 Memory Ln
4 Dropoff

#29 - 4:12 PM - Stop / 606 Hefner St

10 Dropoff

#30 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 601 Hefnher St
3 Dropoff

#31 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 218 1/2 Tamarack St
1 Dropoff

#32 - 4:15 PM - Stop / Wagon Wheel Trailer Ct & Ne Frontage Rd
4 Dropoff

#33 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 1814 Ne Frontage Rd
2 Dropoff

#34 - 4:18 PM - Stop / 2260 Ne Frontage Rd
1 Dropoff

#35 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 2120 Ne Frontage Rd
2 Dropoff

#36 - 4:21 PM - Stop / 3349 Tom Crespin Rd
2 Dropoff



#37 - 4:31 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



Run - Fail 2023 - Bus # 11 AM (MW)

Driver: Barela, Barbara Vehicle: Bus #11
Time: 2 hr 25 min Distance: 45,77 mi
Students: 41/47 Description:

7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon,Tue,Wed, Thu

#1 - 5:45 AM - Stop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 6:04 AM - Stop / 31 Schmittle Rd

1 Pickup

#3 - 6:11 AM - Stop / 35 Lilac Cir

2 Pickup

#4 - 6:17 AM - Stop / 10 Mels Rd

1 Pickup

#5-6:19 AM - Stop / 324 Cr 91

1 Pickup

#6 - 6:22 AM - Stop / 4 Amaryllis St

1 Pickup

#7 - 6:23 AM - Stop / 3 Poco Loco Rd

#8 - 6:26 AM - Stop / 114 Calle De Lemitar

2 Pickup

#9 - 6:27 AM - Stop / Calle De Lemitar & Quail Run

4 Pickup

#10 - 6:31 AM - Stop / 64 Calle De Lemitar

1 Pickup

#11 - 6:34 AM - Stop / Knowname Rd & Duke Ln

1 Pickup

- ma amnma -



#12 - 6:39 AM - Stop / 34 Chambon Rd

1 Pickup

#13 - 6:40 AM - Stop / 46 Chambon Rd

1 Pickup
#14 - 6:43 AM - Stop / 95 Chambon Rd
#15 - 6:54 AM - Stop / 3 Emerald St

3 Pickup
#16 - 6:56 AM - Stop / 112 San Acacia Rd
#17 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 27 San Acacia Rd
#18 - 7:01 AM - Stop / 126 Alamillo Rd

1 Pickup
#19 - 7:04 AM - Stop / 90 Alamillo Rd
#20 - 7:07 AM - Stop / 15 Alamillo Rd

4 Pickup
#21 - 7:10 AM - Stop / 495 E Frontage Rd
#22 -7:12 AM - Stop / 633 Nm 408

4 Pickup

#23 - 7:17 AM - Stop / 126 Polvadera Rd

#24 - 7:19 AM - Stop / 108 Polvadera Rd

#25 - 7:21 AM - Stop / 48 Community Rd

3 Pickup

#26 - 7:24 AM - Stop / 82 Polvadera Rd



2 Pickup
#27 - 7:27 AM - Stop / 13 Val Verde St
#28 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 12 Slyvia Rd

3 Pickup

#29 - 7:33 AM - Stop / 52 Polvadera Rd

1 Pickup

#30 - 7:36 AM - Stop / Poilvadera Heights Dr & Nw Frontage Rd

#31 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 13 Polvadera Rd

4 Pickup

#32 - 7:45 AM - Midway School / Unknown Address
47 Dropoff

#33 - 8:11 AM - Bus Barn / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

T RN A —



7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024

Run - Falf 2023 - Bus # 11 PM (MW)
Driver:  Barela, Barbara Vehicle: Bus #11 Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu
Time: 2 hir 2 min Distance: 53.468 mi

Students: 58/46

#1 - 2:40 PM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL

Description:

#2 - 3:00 PM - Midway School / Unknown Address

58 Pickup

#3 - 3:13 PM - Stop / 71 Midway Rd

6 Dropoff

#4 - 3:14 PM - Stop / 87 Midway Rd

1 Dropoff

#5 - 3:15 PM - Stop / 13 Polvadera Rd

4 Dropoff
#6 - 3:18 PM - Stop / Nw Frontage Rd & Polvadera Heights Dr

#7 - 3:24 PM - Stop / 13 Val Verde St

1 Dropoff

#8 - 3:26 PM - Stop / 18 Slyvia Rd

3 Dropoff

#9 - 3:29 PM - Stop / 82 Polvadera Rd

2 Dropoff

#10 - 3:31 PM - Stop / 48 Community Rd

1 Dropoff
#11 - 3:33 PM - Stop / 108 Polvadera Rd

#12 - 3:34 PM - Stop / 126 Polvadera Rd

- am -



#13 - 3:37 PM - Stop / 595 Nm 408
2 Dropoff

#14 - 3:40 PM - Stop / 496 E Frontage Rd

#15 - 3:40 PM - Stop / 495 E Frontage Rd
4 Dropoff

#16 - 3:42 PM - Stop / 15 Amaryllis Cir

#17 - 3:43 PM - Stop / 15 Alamillo Rd
4 Dropoff

#18 - 3:46 PM - Stop / 90 Alamiilo Rd
#19 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 38 San Acacia Rd
#20 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 89 Chambon Rd
#21-4:02 PM - Stop / 87 .Severo Vigil St

#22 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 34 Chambon Rd
2 Dropoff

#23 - 4:07 PM - Stop / Knowhame Rd & Duke Ln
1 Bropoff

#24 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 64 Calle De Lemitar
2 Dropoff

#25 - 4:12 PM - Stop / 4 Amaryllis St
3 Dropoff

#26 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 324 Cr 91

#27 ~-4:16 PM - Stop / 312 Cr 91

L L —



3 Dropoff

#28 - 4:17 PM - Stop / County Road 91 & Schmittle Rd

#29 -4:21 PM - Stop / 167 Slayton Rd
1 Dropoff

#30 - 4:24 PM - Stop / 114 Calle De Lemitar
2 Dropoff

#31 - 4:25 PM - Stop / Calle De Lemitar & Quail Run
4 Dropoff

#32 - 4:33 PM - Stop / 35 Lilac Cir

#33 - 4:43 PM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL

L L e — #H a2 wamm smmsar



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 13 AM (N-1) 7/26/2023 - 6/30/2024

Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu

Driver: Montoya, Ramona Vehicle: Bus #13
Time: 1 hr 59 min Distance: 43.95 mi
Students:

48 /52 Description:

#1-6:18 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 6:41 AM - Stop / 119 San Acacia Rd

1 Pickup

#3 - 6:44 AM - Stop / San Acacia Rd & Nw Frontage Rd

#4 - 6:46 AM - Stop / 145 Alamillo Rd

4 Pickup

#5 - 6:49 AM - Stop / 80 Alamilio Rd

1 Pickup

#6 - 6:51 AM - Stop / 15 Alamillo Rd

3 Pickup

#7 - 6:53 AM - Stop / 1044 E Frontage Rd

#8 - 6:54 AM - Stop / 496 E Frontage Rd

1 Pickup

#9 - 6:55 AM - Stop / 28 Savedra Ln

3 Pickup

#10 - 6:56 AM - Stop / 448 Ne Frontage Rd

#11 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 87 Polvadera Rd

6 Pickup

#12 - 7:00 AM - Stop / 78 Polvadera Rd

2 Pickup

= nx oA -— 11 am



#13 - 7:.01 AM - Stop / 116 Polvadera Rd

6 Pickup

#14 - 7:02 AM - Stop / 74 Polvadera Rd

#15-7:03 AM - Stop / 35 Polvadera Rd

3 Pickup

#16 - 7:06 AM - Stop / Polvadera Heights Dr & Nw Frontage Rd

1 Pickup

#17 - 7:09 AM - Stop / 13 Valley Ln

#18 - 7:11 AM - Stop / 25 Midway Rd

3 Pickup

#19 - 7:12 AM - Stop / 43 Midway Rd

3 Pickup

#20 -7:15 AM - Stop / 99 Chambon Rd

1 Pickup

#21 - 7:17 AM - Stop / 87 Severo Vigil St

3 Pickup

#22 -7:18 AM - Stop / 20 Chambon Rd

2 Pickup

#23 - 7:19 AM - Stop / 64 Calle De Lemitar

#24 - 7:20 AM - Stop / 88 E Frontage Rd

2 Pickup

#25 -7:22 AM - Stop / 31 Duke Ln

3 Pickup

LI N - M se mmm R a



#26 - 7:35 AM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave
2 Dropoff

#27 - 7:40 AM - Parkview / 181 Francisco De Avando
6 Dropoff

#28 - 7:50 AM - Middle School / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL
31 Dropoff

#29 - 8:04 AM - High School / 1130 Michigan Ave
13 Dropoff

#30 - 8:17 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 13 PM (N-1) 712612023 - 5/30/2024
Mon, Tue,Wed,Thu

Driver: Montoya, Ramona Vehicle: Bus #13
Time: 2 hr 30 min Distance: 48.19 mi

Students: 87 /81 Description:

#1 - 2:56 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

1 Pickup

#2 - 3:00 PM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave
1 Dropoff

1 Pickup

#3 - 3:10 PM - Parkview / 181 Francisco De Avando

37 Pickup

#4 - 3:14 PM - Stop / 1215 El Camino Real
. 9 Dropoff

#5 - 3:16 PM - Stop / Carmen Pl & El Camino Real
5 Dropoff

#6 - 3:16 PM - Stop / El Camino Real & Gianera St

6 Dropoff

#7 - 3:18 PM - Stop / El Camino Real & Ebler Rd

2 Dropoff

#8 - 3:19 PM - Stop / 1507 El Camino Real
6 Dropoff

#9 - 3:20 PM - Stop / 1703 El Camino Real
1 Dropoff

#10 - 3:21 PM - Stop / El Camino Real & Bart St

#11 - 3:23 PM - Stop / 1603 Fatima Rd

TRy - N Am emma fmE oan



4 Dropoff

#12 - 3:25 PM - Stop / 1408 Nw Frontage Rd

#13 - 3:45 PM - Middle School / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL

36 Pickup

#14 - 4:00 PM - High School / 1130 Michigan Ave

12 Pickup

#15 - 4:19 PM - Stop / 31 Duke Ln
3 Dropoff

#16 - 4:22 PM - Stop / 88 E Frontage Rd
2 Dropoff

#17 - 4:22 PM - Stop / 64 Calle De Lemitar

#18 - 4:24 PM - Stop / 20 Chambon Rd
2 Dropoff

#19 - 4:25 PM - Stop / 87 Severo Vigil St
3 Dropoff

#20 - 4:27 PM - Stop / 99 Chambon Rd
1 Dropoff

#21 - 4:293 PM - Stop / 25 Midway Rd

3 Dropoff

#22 - 4:30 PM - Stop / 43 Midway Rd
2 Dropoff

#23 - 4:31 PM - Stop / Olive Rd & Midway Rd
1 Dropoff



#24 - 4:35 PM - Stop / 13 Valley Ln

#25 - 4:37 PM - Stop / 35 Polvadera Rd
4 Dropoff

#26 - 4:38 PM - Stop / 74 Polvadera Rd

#27 - 4:39 PM - Stop / 116 Polvadera Rd
1 Dropoff )

#28 - 4:40 PM - Stop / 82 Polvadera Rd
3 Dropoff

#29 - 4:41 PM - Stop / 87 Poilvadera Rd
6 Dropoff

#30 - 4:45 PM - Stop / Polvadera Heights Dr & Nw Frontage Rd

1 Dropoff

#31 - 4:51 PM - Stop / 28 Savedra Ln
3 Dropoff

#32 -4:52 PM - Stop / 496 E Frontage Rd
2 Dropoff

#33 - 4:54 PM - Stop / 1044 E Frontage Rd

#34 - 4:55 PM - Stop / 15 Alamillo Rd
3 Dropoff

#35 - 4:58 PM - Stop / 80 Alamillo Rd
1 Dropoff

#36 - 5:01 PM - Stop / 145 Alamillo Rd
4 Dropoff



#37 - 5:02 PM - Stop / San Acacia Rd & Nw Frontage Rd

#38 - 5:06 PM - Stop / 119 San Acacia Rd
2 Dropoff

#39 - 5:26 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

e - - o am e



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 14 AM 7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024

Driver: Anaya, Bernice Vehicle: Bus #14 Mon, Tue,Wed,Thu
Time: 2 hr 18 min Distance: 47.09 mi
Students: 5/5 Description:

#1 - 6:05 AM - Bernice / 110 Juniper Ave

#2 - 6:15 AM - Fire Station / 104 Francisco De Avando
#3 - 6:31 AM - Gabe / 328 Ne Frontage Rd

#4 - 6:33 AM - Santi / 104 Polvadera Rd

#5 - 6:38 AM - Christian / 7 Midway Rd

#6 - 6:45 AM - Grace Forman / 100 Calle De Lemitar
#7 - 6:47 AM - Estabian / 3 Poco Loco Rd

#8 - 7:.00 AM - Bobby Hernandez / 706 Sunset Dr

#9 - 7:06 AM - Zuriel / Shady Nook - Chaparral

2 Pickup

#10 - 7:13 AM - Damian / 296 Hope Farms Rd

2 Pickup

#11 - 7:16 AM - Zuriel Trujillo Wilson & Joaquin Mascarenas / Main St & Tierra
Bonita

1 Pickup

#12 - 7:18 AM - Demetrio / 304 Manzaneras Ave
#13 -7:19 AM - Annalize Hernandez-Ware / 216 S 6th St
#14 - 7:24 AM - Australia / 1000 Texas Ave

#15 - 7:30 AM - Melanie / 107 Arroyo Dr

— e A~ —_



#16 - 7:33 AM - Lawrence Speer / 605 Alta Vista

#17 - 7:40 AM - Parkview / 107 FRANCISCO DE AVANDO

5 Dropoff

#18 - 7:51 AM - Sarracino Middle School / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL
#19 - 8:06 AM - Socorro High School / 1200 MICHIGAN AVE
#20 - 8:14 AM - Fire Station / 104 Francisco De Avando

#21 - 8:24 AM - Bernice / 110 Juniper Ave



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 14 PM 7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon,Tue,Wed, Thu

Driver: Anaya, Bernice Vehicle: Bus #14
Time: 2 hr 32 min Distance: 45.79 mi
Students:

474 Description:

#1 - 2:39 PM - Bernice / 110 Juniper Ave

#2 - 3:00 PM - Parkview / 107 FRANCISCO DE AVANDO

4 Pickup

#3 - 3:08 PM - Melanie / 107 Arroyo Dr

#4 - 3:12 PM - Royce Sisneros / 310 Center St
#5 - 3:15 PM - Estralia / 1000 Texas Ave

#6 - 3:20 PM - Demetrio / 304 Manzaneras Ave

#7 - 3:22 PM - Zuriel Trujillo Wilson & Joaquin Mascarenas / Main St & Tierra Bonita
1 Dropoff

#8 - 3:25 PM - Zuriel / Shady Nook - Chaparral
1 Dropoff

#9 - 3:40 PM - Sarracino Middle School / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL
#10 - 4:00 PM - Socorro High School / 1200 MICHIGAN AVE

#11 - 4:10 PM - Damian / 296 Hope Farms Rd
2 Dropoff

#12 - 4:16 PM - Bobby Hernandez / 801 Cassady Ln
#13 - 4:37 PM - Estabian / 3 Poco Loco Rd

#14 - 4:42 PM - Christian / 7 Midway Rd



#15 - 4:46 PM - Santi / 104 Polvadera Rd

#16 - 4:49 PM - Gabe / 328 Ne Frontage Rd

#17 - 5:01 PM - Fire Station / 104 Francisco De Avando

#18 - 5:11 PM - Bernice / 110 Juniper Ave



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 15 AM (SW)
Driver: Johnson, Frankie Vehicle: Bus #15

Time: 1 hr 27 min
99/99

Distance: 17.71 mi
Description:

Students:

#1 - 6:48 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 6:57 AM - Stop / 402 Reservoir Rd

3 Pickup

#3 - 6:58 AM - Stop / 723 Reservoir Rd
5 Pickup
#4 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 910 Reservoir Rd
#5-7:03 AM - Stop / 100 Juniper Ave
5 Pickup

#6 - 7:04 AM - Stop / 205 Juniper Ave

2 Pickup
#7 - 7.05 AM - Stop / 1207 Spring St

2 Pickup

#8 - 7:07 AM - Stop / 1571 Spring St
#9 - 7:09 AM - Stop / Evergreen Dr & Powerline Rd

#10 - 7:10 AM - Stop / 1453 Evergreen Dr

3 Pickup

#11-7:12 AM - Stop / 1100 Evergreen Dr -

3 Pickup

#12 - 7:14 AM - Stop / 1012 Evergreen Dr

7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu




#13 - 7:17 AM - Stop / 809 Spring St

7 Pickup

#14 - 7:18 AM - Stop / 628 Nicholas Ave

6 Pickup

#15-7:19 AM - Stop / 1009 Spring St

3 Pickup
#16 - 7:20 AM - Stop / 1014 Lita Ortega Rd

7 Pickup

#17 - 7:22 AM - Stop / 814 Granada St

1 Pickup

#18 - 7:24 AM - Stop / 916 Belmont Dr

#19 - 7:27 AM - Stop / 718 Bagley St

5 Pickup

#20 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 602 Bagley St

20 Pickup

#21 - 7:29 AM - Stop / 524 Grant St

7 Pickup
#22 - 7:30 AM - Stop / 407 Grant St
1 Pickup
#23 - 7:31 AM - Stop / Grant St & Nicholas Ave

1 Pickup

#24 -7:32 AM - Stop / 103 Grant St

14 Pickup



#25 - 7:32 AM - Stop / 333 Fisher Ave

1 Pickup

#26 -7:34 AM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave
1 Dropoff

1 Pickup

#27 - 7:35 AM - Stop / Fitch St & Nelson Pl

1 Pickup

#28 - 7:40 AM - Parkview / Francisco de Avondo
42 Dropoff

#29 - 7:48 AM - Middle School / 1425 El Camino Real
33 Dropoff

#30 - 7:58 AM - Stop / 333 Fisher Ave

1 Pickup

#31 - 8:02 AM - High School / 1130 Michigan Ave
23 Dropoff

#32 - 8:15 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

- un e o~ oMo kMO sewd



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 15 PM (SW) 7126/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon,Tue, Wed,Thu

Driver: Johnson, Frankie Vehicle: Bus #15
Time: 1 hr 49 min Distance: 18.95 mi
Students: 136/ 136 D ipti

#1 - 2:53 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

T Pickup

#2 - 3:00 PM - Parkview / 181 Francisco De Avando

54 Pickup

#3 - 3:02 PM - Stop / 1001 El Camino Real
4 Dropoff

#4 - 3:03 PM - Stop / Franklin St & Short St
6 Dropoff

#5 - 3:04 PM - Stop / 701 Franklin St
3 Dropoff

#6 - 3:05 PM - Stop / 408 School Of Mines Rd
2 Dropoff

#7 - 3:10 PM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave
2 Dropoff

1 Pickup

#8 - 3:11 PM - Stop / 333 Fisher Ave

#9 - 3:12 PM - Stop / 105 Grant St
1 Dropoff

#10 - 3:12 PM - Stop / 402 Reservoir Rd
1 Dropoff

#11 - 3:14 PM - Stop / 723 Reservoir Rd

- e mAmmn - 1 A emmm semsa



2 Dropoff

#12 - 3:15 PM - Stop / 910 Reservoir Rd

#13 - 3:17 PM - Stop / Lita Ortega Rd & Padilla PI
4 Dropoff

#14 - 3:19 PM - Stop / 883 Spring St
5 Dropoff

#15 - 3:21 PM - Stop / 714 Bagley St
2 Dropoff

#16 - 3:22 PM - Stop / 702 Bagley St

#17 - 3:23 PM - Stop / 602 Bagley St
5 Dropoff

#18 - 3:24 PM - Stop / 406 Bagley St
3 Dropoff

#19 - 3:25 PM - Stop / 519 1/2 Central Ave
1 Dropoff

#20 - 3:25 PM - Stop / 511 Center St
2 Dropoff

#21 - 3:40 PM -~ Middle School / 1425 El Camino Real

34 Pickup

#22 - 3:47 PM - Stop / 1009 El Camino Real
4 Dropoff

#23 - 3:43 PM - Stop / 100 Nelson PI
1 Dropoff .



#24 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 109 Grant St
3 Dropoff

1 Pickup

#25 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 301 Grant St
3 Dropoff

#26 - 3:53 PM - Stop / 517 Hwy 60 W
#27 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 744 Hwy 60 W

#28 - 4:00 PM - High School / 1126 Michigan Ave

39 Pickup

#29 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 916 Belmont Dr

#30 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 714 Bagley St
2 Dropoff

#31 - 4:06 PM - Stop / 602 Bagley St
13 Dropoff

#32 - 4:08 PM - Stop / Baca St Sw & Central Ave

#33 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 506 Eaton Ave
1 Dropoff

#34 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 628 Nicholas Ave

8 Dropoff

#35 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 1009 Spring St
7 Dropoff

#36 - 4:12 PM - Stop / 1036 Spring St
1 Dropoff

- . - a0 4 mmam



#37 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 100 Juniper Ave

4 Dropoff

#38 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 203 Juniper Ave
3 Dropoff

#39 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 304 Pinon Dr
1 Dropoff

#40 - 4:19 PM - Stop / 1568 Spring St

#41 - 4:21 PM - Stop / 1711 Evergreen Dr

3 Dropoff

#42 - 4:23 PM - Stop / 1449 Evergreen Dr

#43 - 4:24 PM - Stop / 1107 Evergreen Dr
3 Dropoff

#44 - 4:28 PM - Stop / 910 Reservoir Rd
1 Dropoff

#45 - 4:30 PM - Stop / 723 Reservoir Rd
6 Dropoff

#46 - 4:31 PM - Stop / 402 Reservoir Rd
6 Dropoff

#47 - 4:34 PM - Stop / 611 Franklin St
8 Dropoff

#48 - 4:35 PM - Stop / 1001 El Camino Real
8 Dropoff

#49 - 4:37 PM - Stop / 1104 ElI Camino Real
2 Dropoff



#50 - 4:38 PM - Stop / El Camino Real & Sean Ave

#51 - 4:40 PM - Stop / Carmen Pl & El Camino Real
4 Dropoff

#52 - 4:42 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B
1 Dropoff



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 16 AM (S) 7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu

Driver: Bolin, Robin Vehicle: Bus #16
Time: 2 hr 30 min Distance: 101.74 mi

Students: 93/58 Description:

#1 - 5:39 AM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL

#2 -6:18 AM - Stop / 496 Nm 1

#3 - 6:28 AM - Stop / 1 San Marcial Rd

1 Pickup

#4 - 6:46 AM - Stop / 298 El Alto Rd

2 Pickup

#5 - 6:49 AM - Stop / 177 EI Alto Rd

2 Pickup

#6 - 6:51 AM - Stop / 21 11th St

3 Pickup

#7 - 6:53 AM - Stop / Nm 1 & 10th St

#8 - 6:53 AM - Stop / Nm 1 & Santa Fe Rr St

7 Pickup

#9 - 6:54 AM - Stop /1770 Nm 1

1 Pickup

#10 - 6:55 AM - Stop /1789 Nm 1

1 Pickup

#11 - 6:55 AM - Stop / 5 Walnut Creek Rd

#12 - 6:56 AM - Stop / 2 Joe Davila Rd

4 Pickup

L e ) —_ H 2, mamm res - -



#13 - 6:57 AM - Stop /1878 Nm 1

#14 - 6:57 AM - Stop / Nm 1 & Olguin Rd

4 Pickup

#15 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 1992 Nm 1

5 Pickup

#16 - 6:59 AM - Stop / Perry Rd & Nm 1

2 Pickup

#17 - 7:00 AM - Stop /2198 Nm 1

#18 - 7:01 AM - Stop / 3 Windys Farm Rd
1 Pickup

#19 - 7:02 AM - Stop /2120 Nm 1

1 Pickup
#20 - 7:02 AM - Stop / Sandhill Rd & Nm 1
#21 -7:03 AM - Stop / 60 Greenwood Dr
4 Pickup
#22 -7:03 AM - Stop /2193 Nm 1
#23 - 7:04 AM - Stop / 2206 Nm 1
3 Pickup

#24 - 7:06 AM - Luis Lopez Church / 2333 Nm 1

11 Pickup

#25 - 7:07 AM - Stop / 2356 Nm 1

#26 - 7:09 AM - Stop / 2432 Nm 1

- e - -



2 Pickup

#27 - 7:13 AM - Stop / 1313 S Frontage Rd

3 Pickup

#28 - 7:20 AM - Zimmerly / 511 1/2 School Of Mines Rd
9 Dropoff

36 Pickup

#29 - 7:45 AM - San Antonio Elem / 2 4th St
44 Dropoff

#30 - 8:09 AM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL
6 Dropoff



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 16 PM (S) 7/26/2023 - 6/30/2024

Driver:  Bolin, Robin Vehicle: Bus #16 Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu
Time: 3 hr 2 min Distance: 107.1 mi

Students: 87/88 Description:

#1 - 2:40 PM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL. CAMINO REAL

#2 - 3:00 PM - San Antonio Elem / 2 4th St

35 Pickup

#3 - 3:19 PM - Zimmerly / 511 1/2 School Of Mines Rd

33 Dropoff

1 Pickup

#4 - 3:45 PM - SMS / 1425 El Camino Real

31 Pickup

#5 - 4:00 PM - SHS / 1177 Michigan Ave

20 Pickup

#6 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 1313 S Frontage Rd
3 Dropoff

#7 - 4:09 PM - Stop /2432 Nm 1
2 Dropoff

#8 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 2357 Nm 1

#9 - 4:12 PM - Luis Lopez Church /2333 Nm 1
10 Dropoff

#10 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 2206 Nm 1
3 Dropoff

#11 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 2193 Nm 1
1 Dropoff



#12 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 60 Greenwood Dr
5 Dropoff

#13 - 4:16 PM - Stop / Sandhill Rd & Nm 1

#14 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 2120 Nm 1
1 Dropoff

#15 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 3 Windys Farm Rd
2 Dropoff

#16 - 4:18 PM - Stop / 2198 Nm 1

#17 - 4119 PM - Stop / Perry Rd & Nm 1
2 Dropoff

#18 - 4:19 PM - Stop / 1992 Nm 1
5 Dropoff

#19 - 4:21 PM - Stop / Nm 1 & Olguin Rd
3 Dropoff

#20 - 4:21 PM - Stop / 1880 Nm 1

#21 - 4:22 PM - Stop / 2 Joe Davila Rd
3 Dropoff

#22 - 4:23 PM - Stop / 5 Walnut Creek Rd
#23 - 4:24 PM - Stop / 1789 Nm 1

#24 - 4:24 PM - Stop /1770 Nm 1
1 Dropoff

#25 - 4:25 PM - Stop / Nm 1 & Santa Fe Rr St



8 Dropoff

#26 - 4:26 PM - Stop / 21 11th St
3 Dropoff

#27 - 4:29 PM - Stop / 177 El Alto Rd

1 Dropoff

#28 - 4:31 PM - Stop / 298 El Alto Rd
1 Dropoff

#29 - 4:51 PM - Stop / 1 Armendaris Way
1 Dropoff

#30 - 5:01 PM - Stop / 496 Nm 1

#31 - 5:43 PM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 17 AM (NW) 7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024

Driver; Kurthaker, Frank Vehicle: Bus #17 Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu
Time: 1 hr 23 min Distance: 16.83 mi

Students:

1707172 Description:

#1 - 6:52 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 6:54 AM - Stop / 503 Maxwell St

2 Pickup

#3 - 6:55 AM - Stop / 505 Skylark St

3 Pickup

#4 - 6:56 AM - Stop / El Camino Real & Ebler Rd

4 Pickup

#5 - 6:57 AM - Stop / 1507 El Camino Real

6 Pickup

#6 - 6:59 AM - Stop / El Camino Real & Bart St

2 Pickup

#7 - 7:00 AM - Stop / 2123 Fatima Rd

4 Pickup

#8 - 7:01 AM - Stop / 2050 Fatima Rd Unit 16

4 Pickup

#9 - 7:04 AM - Stop / 1231 Nw Frontage Rd

#10 - 7:06 AM - Stop / 111 J O Gallegos Rd

2 Pickup

#11 - 7:07 AM - Stop / 1221 El Camino Real

12 Pickup



#12 - 7:08 AM - Stop / Carmen Pl & EI Camino Real

7 Pickup

#13 - 7:09 AM - Stop / 598 Newberry St

3 Pickup

#14 - 7:10 AM - Stop / 620 Newberry St

2 Pickup

#15 - 7:12 AM - Stop / 1201 Albany

5 Pickup

#16 - 7:13 AM - Stop / Gibson Cir & Lopezville Rd

4 Pickup

#17 - 7:13 AM - Stop / 1405 Lopezville Rd

3 Pickup

#18 - 7:14 AM - Stop / 1201 Hilton Hls

5 Pickup

#19 - 7:15 AM - Stop / Walkway & Lopezville Rd

18 Pickup

#20 - 7:17 AM - Stop / 801 Olive Ln

1 Pickup

#21-7:19 AM - Stop / 1294 North Dr

4 Pickup

#22 - 7:20 AM - Stop / 1267 South Dr

1 Pickup

#23 -7:22 AM - Stop / 801 Romero Dr Unit A1

4 Pickup

L L — s ow



#24 - 7:23 AM - Stop / 800 Neel Ave

7 Pickup

#25 - 7:24 AM - Stop / 501 Neel Ave

11 Pickup

#26 - 7:25 AM - Stop / 429 School Of Mines Rd

4 Pickup

#27 - 7:26 AM - Stop / 401 School Of Mines Rd

#28 - 7:27 AM - Stop / 217 School Of Mines Rd

1 Pickup

#29 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 208 Bernard St

1 Pickup

#30 - 7:29 AM - Stop / 219 Proto St

3 Pickup

#31 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 802 Franklin St

16 Pickup

#32 - 7:32 AM - Stop / 611 Franklin St

9 Pickup

#33 - 7:34 AM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave

8 Dropoff

#34 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 910 El Camino Real

7 Pickup

#35 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 1001 El Camino Real

11 Pickup



#36 - 7:40 AM - Parkview / Francisco De Avenida
95 Dropoff

#37 - 7:41 AM - Stop / 1104 El Camino Real

4 Pickup

#38 - 7:48 AM - Middle School / 1425 El Camino Real

27 Dropoff

#39 - 7:58 AM - Charter/ 210 Neel Ave
1 Dropoff

#40 - 8:03 AM - High School / 1131 Michigan Ave
41 Dropoff

#41 - 8:15 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 17 PM (NW) 7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu

Driver: Kurtnaker, Frank Vehicle: Bus #17
Time: 1 hr 35 min Distance: 17.8 mi
Students:

115/ 115 Description:

#1 - 2:51 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

1 Pickup
#2 - 3:00 PM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave

9 Pickup
#3 - 3:10 PM - Parkview / Francisco de Avondo

51 Pickup

#4 - 3:14 PM - Stop / El Camino Real & Miller PI
4 Dropoff

#5 - 3:16 PM - Stop / Middle Rd & Proto St
1 Dropoff

#6 - 3:17 PM - Stop / 403 Middle Rd
1 Dropoff

#7 - 3:18 PM - Stop / 347 Bernard St
1 Dropoff

#8 - 3:18 PM - Stop / 113 Terry St
1 Dropoff

#9 - 3:20 PM - Stop / 401 School Of Mines Rd

#10 - 3:20 PM - Stop / 404 School Of Mines Rd
2 Dropoff

#11 - 3:21 PM - Stop / 501 Neel Ave
3 Dropoff



#12 - 3:23 PM - Stop / 800 Neel Ave
2 Dropoff

#13 - 3:24 PM - Stop / Olive Lane - Family Housing
4 Dropoff

#14 - 3:25 PM - Stop / 1262 South Dr
3 Dropoff

#15 - 3:29 PM - Tech Daycare / 801 Olive Ln

9 Dropoff

#16 - 3:30 PM - Stop / 1100 Lopezyville Rd
15 Dropoff

#17 - 3:31 PM - Stop / 1201 Hiilton Hls
4 Dropoff

#18 - 3:32 PM - Stop / 1405 Lopezville Rd
4 Dropoff

#19 - 3:33 PM - Stop / Lopezville Rd & Albany
3 Dropoff

#20 - 3:45 PM - Middle School / 1425 El Camino Real

23 Pickup

#21 - 3:50 PM - Stop / El Camino Real & Sean Ave
4 Dropoff

#22 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 1102 El Camino Real
5 Dropoff

#23 - 3:53 PM - Stop / El Camino Real & Miller PI

L L ) - 0 Amm emmEm smamas



1 Dropoff

#24 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 701 Franklin St
8 Dropoff

#25 - 3.56 PM - Stop / 333 Fisher Ave

#26 - 4:00 PM - High School / 1130 Michigan Ave

31 Pickup

#27 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 333 Fisher Ave
5 Dropoff

#28 - 4:05 PM - Stop / Western Ave & Neel Ave
7 Dropoff

#29 - 4:06 PM - Stop / 800 Neel Ave
6 Dropoff

#30 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 801 North Dr
1 Dropoff

#31 - 4:09 PM - Tech Day Care / 801 Olive Ln

#32 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 1014 Lopezville Rd

3 Dropoff

#33 - 4:12 PM - Stop / Lopezville Rd & Sean Ave
1 Dropoff

#34 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1201 Albany

5 Dropoff

#35 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 630 Newberry St
1 Dropoff

LT T - E dew wmmm dmxmmen



#36 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 1430 El Camino Real
2 Dropoff

#37 -4:19 PM - Stop / Mariposa St & El Camino Real
2 Dropoff

#38 - 4:20 PM - Stop / 1647 El Camino Real
2 Dropoff

#39 - 4:22 PM - Stop / 2050 Fatima Rd
5 Dropoff

#40 - 4:26 PM - Stop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 22 AM (SE) 7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon,Tue,Wed, Thu

Driver; Frame, Jason Vehicle: Bus #22
Time: 1 hr 29 min Distance: 20.02 mi

Students:

1027102 Description:

#1 - 6:45 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 6:53 AM - Stop / 406 Center St

5 Pickup

#3 - 6:54 AM - Stop / 511 Center St

6 Pickup

#4 - 6:56 AM - Stop / Park St & A St

6 Pickup

#5 - 6:57 AM - Stop / 301 High School Rd
8 Pickup

#6 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 101 Smith Dr

6 Pickup

#7 - 7:00 AM - Stop / 1311 S Frontage Rd

1 Pickup

#8 - 7:03 AM - Stop / 204 B St

3 Pickup

#9 - 7:04 AM - Stop / Vermont Ave & C St

4 Pickup

#10 - 7:06 AM - Stop / 301 Hilltop

3 Pickup

#11 - 7:07 AM - Stop / 808 Cuba Rd



1 Pickup

#12 - 7:08 AM - Stop / Dolores Dr & Cuba Rd

7 Pickup

#13 -7:12 AM - Stop / 1987 Hope Farms Rd

6 Pickup

#14 - 7:17 AM - Stop / 1120 Hope Farms Rd

#15 - 7:19 AM - Stop / 730 Hope Farms Rd

3 Pickup

#16 - 7:20 AM - Stop / 298 Hope Farms Rd

4 Pickup

#17 - 7:21 AM - Stop / 116 Hope Farms Rd

1 Pickup

#18 - 7:24 AM - Stop / Main St & Tierra Bonita

7 Pickup

#19 - 7:25 AM - Stop / 502 Manzaneras Ave

6 Pickup

#20 - 7:26 AM - Stop / Manzaneras Ave & N 5th St

14 Pickup

#21 -7:27 AM - Stop / 202 S 6th St

4 Pickup

#22 - 7:29 AM - Stop / 513 S California St

7 Pickup

#23 -7:34 AM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave
5 Dropoff

- - - o



#24 - 7:40 AM - Parkview / Francisco de Avondo

55 Dropoff

#25 - 7:47 AM - Middle School / 1425 El Camino Real

21 Dropoff

#26 - 8:02 AM - High School / 1128 Michigan Ave

21 Dropoff

#27 - 8:14 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon,Tue,Wed, Thu

Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 22 PM (SE)

Vehicle:
Distance:
Descripti

Frame, Jason Bus #22
1 hr 53 min 21.43 mi

106/ 108

Driver:
Time:
Students:

#1 - 2:53 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

14 Pickup

#2 - 3:00 PM - Parkview / Francisco de Avondo

55 Pickup

#3 -3:10 PM - Charter/ 210 Neel Ave

6 Pickup

#4 - 3:13 PM - Stop / 402 Center St

2 Dropoff

#5 - 3:14 PM - Stop / 506 Park St

3 Dropoff

#6 - 3:15 PM - Stop / Park St & A St

4 Dropoff

#7 - 3:16 PM - Stop / 301 High School Rd

6 Dropoff

1 Pickup

#8 - 3:19 PM - Stop / 101 Smith Dr

5 Dropoff

#9 - 3:22 PM - Stop / 204 B St

1 Dropoff

#10 - 3:22 PM - Stop / 1000 Texas Ave

3 Dropoff



#11 - 3:25 PM - Stop / 808 Cuba Rd

#12 - 3:26 PM - Stop / Dolores Dr & Cuba Rd
4 Dropoff

#13 - 3:30 PM - Stop / 1987 Hope Farms Rd
4 Dropoff

#14 - 3:32 PM - Stop / 1800 Hope Farms Rd
#15 - 3:36 PM - Stop / Hope Farms Rd & Hidden Ln
#16 - 3:37 PM - Stop / 726 Hope Farms Rd

#17 - 3:37 PM - Stop / 296 Hope Farms Rd
2 Dropoff

#18 - 3:38 PM - Stop / 116 Hope Farms Rd
1 Dropoff

#19 - 3:40 PM - Stop / Chaparrel Dr & Hope Farms Road
1 Dropoff

#20 - 3:41 PM - Stop / Main St & Tierra Bonita
6 Dropoff

#21 - 3:42 PM - Stop / 502 Manzaneras Ave
6 Dropoff

#22 - 3:43 PM - Stop / 215 Manzaneras Ave
8 Dropoff )

#23 - 3:44 PM - Stop / 200 S 6th St
1 Dropoff

#24 - 3:46 PM - Stop / 523 S California St

- oan - - o mmmm sy



2 Dropoff

#25 - 4:00 PM - High School - Wait for Bus # 10 - Transfer SMS Students / 1130
Michigan Ave

30 Pickup

#26 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 1100 Richardson Ct
3 Dropoff

#27 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 204 B St
2 Dropoff

#28 - 4:05 PM - Stop / Vermont Ave & C St
3 Dropoff

#29 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 301 Hilltop
3 Dropoff

#30 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 208 Meek St
1 Dropoff

#31 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 808 Cuba Rd

1 Dropoff

#32 - 4:09 PM - Stop / Dolores Dr & Cuba Rd
4 Dropoff

#33 -4:11 PM - Stop / 1749 Gallegos Rd

#34 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1987 Hope Farms Rd
2 Dropoff

#35-4:16 PM - Stop / 1800 Hope Farms Rd

#36 - 4:18 PM - Stop / 1118 Hope Farms Rd



#37 - 4:20 PM - Stop / 730 Hope Farms Rd
3 Dropoff

#38 - 4:21 PM - Stop / 204 Hope Farms Rd
2 Dropoff

#39 - 4:23 PM - Stop / 400 Chaparrel Dr

#40 - 4:24 PM - Stop / 524 Calle Bonita
4 Dropoff

| #41 - 4:25 PM - Stop / 502 Manzaneras Ave

#42 - 4:26 PM - Stop / 215 Manzaneras Ave
7 Dropoff

#43 - 4:27 PM - Stop / 109 S 6th St
1 Dropoff

#44 - 4:28 PM - Stop / 202 S 6th St
2 Dropoff

#45 - 4:29 PM - Stop / 513 S California St

5 Dropoff

#46 - 4:32 PM - Stop / 506 Park St
1 Dropoff

#47 - 4:33 PM - Stop / 404 Park St

3 Dropoff

#48 - 4:34 PM - Stop / 326 Church St

#49 - 4:44 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 23 AM (SA) 7126/2023 - 5/3012024

Driver: Towner, Rachel Vehicle: Bus #23 Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu
Time: 2 hr 14 min Distance: 55.21 mi

Student

: 24124 Description:

#1 - 5:55 AM - Bus Barn /1425 EL CAMINO REAL

#2 - 6:25 AM - Stop / 6 Calcite Flts

1 Pickup
#3 - 6:26 AM - Stop / 493 Bosquecito Rd

2 Pickup

#4 - 6:27 AM - Stop / 521 Bosquecito Rd
#5 - 6:36 AM - Stop / 206 Bosquecito Rd

#6 - 6:44 AM - Stop / 3 Casa Grande Loop

3 Pickup

#7 - 6:46 AM - Stop / 33 Camino San Pedro
3 Pickup
#8 - 6:54 AM - Stop / 172 Windys Farm Rd
2 Pickup
#9 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 475 Farm Market Rd
3 Pickup
#10 - 7:00 AM - Stop / 485 Farm Market Rd
1 Pickup
#11 - 7:02 AM - Stop / Camino Luis Lopez & Farm Market Rd

1 Dropoff

#12 - 7:06 AM - Luis Lopez Church /2333 Nm 1

—_— - — o mmA smoa



9 Dropoff

#13 - 7:30 AM - Stop / 2206 Nm 1

3 Pickup

#14 - 7:30 AM - Stop / 2187 Nm 1
#15-7:31 AM - Stop / 2237 Nm 1
#16 - 7:32 AM - Stop / 4 Windys Farm Rd

#17 - 7:33 AM - Stop / Perry Rd & Nm 1

4 Pickup

#18 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 2155 Nm 1

#19 - 7:36 AM - Stop / Joe Davila Rd & Nm 1

2 Pickup

#20 - 7:37 AM - Stop /1798 Nm 1

#21 - 7:38 AM - Stop / 8 N Miera St

#22 - 7:45 AM - San Antonio Elem { 2 4th St
14 Dropoff

#23 - 8:09 AM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL. CAMINO REAL



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 23 PM (SA) 712612023 - 5/30/2024

Driver.  Towner, Rachel Vehicle: Bus #23 Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu
Time: 2 hr 46 min Distance: 71.38 mi
Students; 29/30 Description

#1 - 2:40 PM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL

1 Pickup

#2 - 3:00 PM - San Antonio Elem / 2 4th St

20 Pickup

#3 - 3:04 PM - Stop /1759 Nm 1
2 Dropoff

#4 - 3:09 PM - Stop / 177 El Alto Rd
1 Dropoff

#5 - 3:11 PM - Stop / 298 El Alto Rd
2 Dropoff

#6 - 3:13 PM - Stop / W San Antonito Rd & Nm 1
#7 - 3:19 PM - Stop / 79 Camino San Pedro
#8 - 3:24 PM - Stop /1798 Nm 1

#9 - 3:25 PM - Stop / Joe Davila Rd & Nm 1
3 Dropoff

#10 - 3:27 PM - Stop / 2154 Nm 1

#11 - 3:27 PM - Stop / Perry Rd & Nm 1
5 Dropoff

#12 - 3:28 PM - Stop / 4 Windys Farm Rd



#13 - 3:30 PM - Stop / 2237 Nm 1

#14 - 3:30 PM - Stop / 2187 Nm 1
1 Dropoff

#15 - 3:31 PM - Stop / 2206 Nm 1
3 Dropoff

#16 - 3:33 PM - Luis Lopez Church - 1st Trip / 2333 Nm 1

1 Dropoff

8 Pickup

#17 - 3:36 PM - Stop / 571 Farm Market Rd
#18 - 4:15 PM - Luis Lopez Church - 2nd Trip / 2335 Nm 1

#19 - 4:24 PM - Stop / 475 Farm Market Rd
3 Dropoff

#20 - 4:32 PM - Stop / 33 Camino San Pedro
3 Dropoff

#21 - 4:34 PM - Stop / 80 Camino San Pedro
3 Dropoff

#22 - 4:42 PM - Stop / 206 Bosquecito Rd

#23 - 4:48 PM - Stop / 444 Bosquecito Rd
1 Dropoff

#24 - 4:48 PM - Stop / 6 Calcite Fits

#25 - 4:50 PM - Stop / 493 Bosquecito Rd
2 Dropoff

#26 - 4:51 PM - Stop / 521 Bosquecito Rd

— A e e - 11 e wmmm e oA



#27 - 5:26 PM - Bus Barn / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 25 AM (N-2) 7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu

Driver: Cosentino, James Vehicle: Bus #25
Time: 1 hr 46 min Distance: 26.25 mi
Students: 26/ 41 D

iption:

#1 - 6:32 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 6:48 AM - Stop / 230 Cr 91

#3 - 6:50 AM - Stop / 306 Cr 91

2 Pickup

#4 - 6:50 AM - Stop / 312 Cr 91

7 Pickup

#5-6:53 AM - Stop / 405 Cr 91

1 Pickup

#6 - 6:54 AM - Stop / 3 Poco Loco Rd

2 Pickup

#7 - 6:55 AM - Stop / 447 Cr 91

#8 - 6:57 AM - Stop / 114 Calle De Lemitar
2 Pickup

#9 - 6:59 AM - Stop / 2 Pete Chavez Rd

#10 - 7:02 AM - Stop / 95 Slayton Rd

#11 - 7:06 AM - Stop / 67 Cr 91

#12 - 7:07 AM - Stop / 35 Lilac Cir

10 Pickup

#13 -7:16 AM - Charter/ 210 Neel Ave
2 Dropoff



#14 - 7:20 AM - Zimmery / 602 La Mesa

2 Pickup

#15 - 7:40 AM - Parkview / 181 Francisco De Avando
12 Dropoff

#16 - 7:50 AM - Middle School / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL
18 Dropoff

#17 - 8:04 AM - High School / 1130 Michigan Ave
9 Dropoff

#18 - 8:17 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 25 PM (N-2)

Driver: Cosentine, James Vehicle: Bus #25
Time: 1hr5min Distance: 22.22 mi
Students: 36/20 Description:

7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu

#1 - 3:42 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 3:45 PM - Middle School / 1425 EL CAMINO REAL

28 Pickup

#3 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 1231 Nw Frontage Rd

#4 - 4:00 PM - High School / 1179 Michigan Ave

8 Pickup

#5 -4:14 PM - Stop / 25 Cr 91

#6 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 35 Lilac Cir
6 Dropoff

#7 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 67 Cr 91
#8 - 4:19 PM - Stop / 212 Cr 91

#9 -4:21 PM - Stop / 306 Cr 91
2 Dropoff

#10 - 4:22 PM - Stop / 312 Cr 91
6 Dropoff

#11-4:24 PM - Stop / 405 Cr 91

#12 - 4:25 PM - Stop / 3 Poco Loco Rd
2 Dropoff

#13 - 4:26 PM - Stop / 447 Cr 91
2 Dropoff



#14 - 4:28 PM - Stop / 114 Calle De Lemitar
2 Dropoff

#15 - 4:30 PM - Stop / 2 Pete Chavez Rd

#16 - 4:33 PM - Stop / 95 Slayton Rd

#17 - 4:47 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 27 AM (NE) 7/26/2023 - 5/30/2024
Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu

Driver; Gonzales, Michelle Vehicle: Bus #27
Time; 1 hr 3 min Distance: 15.47 mi

Students: 90/90 Description:

#1 -7:11 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 -7:19 AM - Stop / 504 Harold Dr

#3 - 7:20 AM - Stop / 533 Harold Dr

#4 - 7:20 AM - Stop / 547 Harold Dr

4 Pickup

#5-7:21 AM - Stop / Chaparrel Loop & Chaparrel Dr

1 Pickup

#6 - 7:22 AM - Stop / 1714 Chaparrel Dr

16 Pickup

#7 - 7:24 AM - Shady Nook / Chaparrel Dr

6 Pickup

#8 - 7:25 AM - Stop / 888 Chaparrel Dr

24 Pickup

#9 -7:26 AM - Stop / 402 Chaparrel Dr

3 Pickup

#10 -7:28 AM - Stop / 500 N 2nd St

1 Pickup

#11 -7:28 AM - Stop / 517 N 2nd St

20 Pickup

#12 - 7:29 AM - Stop / 611 Honeysuckle

- - - L L a LN



11 Pickup

#13 -7:33 AM - Stop / 101 Eaton Ave

3 Pickup

#14 - 7:35 AM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave
10 Dropoff

1 Pickup

#15 - 7:40 AM - Parkview / Unknown Address
44 Dropoff

#16 - 7:47 AM - Middle School / 1425 E| Camino Real
23 Dropoff

#17 - 8:02 AM - High School / 1131 Michigan Ave
13 Dropoff

#18 - 8:14 AM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B



Run - Fall 2023 - Bus # 27 PM (NE) 7126/2023 - 5/30/2024

Driver  Gonzales, Michelle Vehicle: Bus #27 Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu
Time: 1 hr 29 min Distance: 21.83 mi

Students: 95/91 Description:

#1 -2:53 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B

#2 - 3:00 PM - Parkview / Unknown Address

42 Pickup

#3 - 3:10 PM - Charter / 210 Neel Ave

10 Pickup

#4 - 3:11 PM - Stop / 325 Fisher Ave
5 Dropoff

#5-3:15 PM - Stop / 500 N 2nd St
1 Dropoff

#6 - 3:16 PM - Stop / 517 N 2nd St
10 Dropoff

#7 - 3:17 PM - Stop / 611 Honeysuckle
4 Dropoff

#8 - 3:20 PM - Stop / 886 Chaparrel Dr
12 Dropoff

#9 - 3:21 PM - Stop / Marshall Ln & Chaparrel Dr
6 Dropoff

#10 - 3:29 PM - Stop / 402 Chaparrel Dr

2 Dropoff

#11 - 3:32 PM - Stop / 1140 Chaparrel Dr
2 Dropoff



#12 - 3:33 PM - Stop / 1714 Chaparrel Dr
7 Dropoff

#13 - 3:34 PM - Stop / Chaparrel Loop & Chaparrel Dr
#14 - 3:35 PM - Stop / Wagner Ln & Chaparrel Dr

#15 - 3:36 PM - Stop / 547 Harold Dr
3 Dropoff

#16 - 3:37 PM - Stop / 504 Harold Dr

#17 - 3:45 PM - Middle School / Unknown Address

24 Pickup

#18 - 4:00 PM - High School / 1131 Michigan Ave

18 Pickup

#19 - 4:05 PM - Stop / N 5th St & Otero Ave

#20 - 4:06 PM - Stop / Otero Ave & N 2nd St
16 Dropoff

1 Pickup

#21 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 888 Chaparrel Dr
4 Dropoff

#22 - 4:09 PM - Stop / Marshall L.n & Chaparrel Dr
5 Dropoff

#23 - 4:10 PM - Shady Nook / 1284 Chaparrel Dr

#24 - 4:12 PM - Stop / 1710 Chaparral Dr
8 Dropoff



#25 - 4:12 PM - Stop / Chaparrel Dr & Foster Dr
3 Dropoif

#26 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1998 Chaparrel Dr
2 Dropoff

#27 - 4:23 PM - Bus Shop / 1419 El Camino Real Unit B
1 Dropoff



